# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5025645

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRIÐRIK SKÚLASON	03/07/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CYREN INC.
Street Address:	7925 JONES BRANCH DRIVE
City:	MCLEAN
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22102

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15442743

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (516)977-3495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +15166204572

**Email:** dswirsky@alphapatent.com

**Correspondent Name:** DANIEL J. SWIRSKY **Address Line 1:** 11 REUVEN STREET

Address Line 4: BEIT SHEMESH, ISRAEL 9954419

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2695-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. SWIRSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Swirsky Reg. No. 45,148/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_Skulason#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046430 FRAME: 0851

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

******	Inventor	Address
	Friðrik SKÚLASON	Reykjavik
- 1		į

(hereinafter called the "Assignor"), hereby sella, assigns and transfers to

CYRENINC. 7925 JONES BRANCH DRIVE SUITE 5200 MCLEAN, VA 22102 USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

### MULTI-THREAT ANALYZER ARRAY SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE

described and claimed in the patent application number 62299758 filed on 25 February 2016 also identified as Attorney Docket No. 3522

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations, reexaminations, extensions and substitutes thereof, and any right, title and interest in provisional applications to which said application claims priority, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Assignor further agrees to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts that may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at Assignee's expense, including the execution of non-provisional, continuation, divisional, refessue, reexamination, extension, substitution, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications; and

Assignor hereby further agrees to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceedings in which said invention(s) or any patent application or patent directed thereto may be involved:.

Signed this 7th day of March 2016

Friðrik SKÚLASON

PATENT REEL: 046430 FRAME: 0852

**RECORDED: 06/27/2018**